
 6A Boys Golf High School State Championship
Meadow Brook Golf Course

FIRST NAME LAST NAME

GRAD 

YEAR SCHOOL

DAY 1 

Individual

DAY 2 

Individual

Individual 

TOTAL DAY 1 Team DAY 2 Team Standing

Parker Reese 2021 Lone Peak 74 70 144 71 67

Cooper Jones 2023 Lone Peak 78 67 145 71 69

Kale Abbott 2021 Lone Peak 72 73 145 72 70

Evan Lawrence 2021 Lone Peak 75 72 147 74 70

Preston Smithson 2022 Lone Peak 71 69 140

Taft Lewis 2020 Lone Peak 71 70 141 288 276 564

Jack Sargent 2022 Davis 73 71 144 71 71

Preston Wallace 2023 Davis 71 74 145 73 74

McKay Cook 2022 Davis 73 78 151 73 74

Alex Yu 2020 Davis 81 78 159 77 78

Cade Montgomery 2020 Davis 77 74 151

Bradley Yu 2023 Davis 81 78 159 294 297 591

Garrett Bland 2020 Bingham 72 69 141 72 69

Keaton Cervinski 2022 Bingham 75 75 150 72 75

Levi Edwards 2021 Bingham 81 85 166 75 77

Jace Russell 2022 Bingham 76 78 154 75 78

Tyson Pfister 2021 Bingham 72 77 149

Nick Davis 2020 Bingham 75 79 154 294 299 593

Porter Brackett 2020 Skyridge 78 77 155 72 72

Carter Frisby 2021 Skyridge 72 72 144 75 73

Jeffery Curtis 2020 Skyridge 75 78 153 75 77

Eli Beck 2021 Skyridge 75 77 152 77 77

Hayden Alcorn 2021 Skyridge 77 73 150

Mckay Kimball 2020 Skyridge 78 80 158 299 299 598

Gabe Schino 2020 Corner Canyon 82 73 155 74 68

Jackson Mauss 2022 Corner Canyon 74 77 151 77 73

Jackson Bench 2020 Corner Canyon 78 79 157 77 76

Caysen Wright 2021 Corner Canyon 77 68 145 78 77

Tate Simpson 2020 Corner Canyon 84 83 167

Maddox Vincent 2022 Corner Canyon 77 76 153 306 294 600

Brant Butterfield 2020 Riverton 79 75 154 72 75

Tanner Gillespe 2020 Riverton 72 80 152 73 76

Carter Johansen 2021 Riverton 73 76 149 77 78

Parker Applegate 2020 Riverton 81 78 159 78 80

Kyson Crowther 2023 Riverton 78 84 162

Jacob Houston 2020 Riverton 77 83 160 300 309 609

Michael Erling 2023 Weber 76 76 152 75 74

Russell Messerly 2023 Weber 79 76 155 76 76

Preston Messerly 2020 Weber 80 78 158 79 76

Kyler Dye 2020 Weber 75 80 155 80 78

Davin Martinez 2020 Weber 83 86 169

Sam Abbott 2020 Weber 88 74 162 310 304 614

Jayce Morrill 2020 American Fork 78 83 161 76 77

Max Blackburn 2020 American Fork 76 77 153 76 78

Cole Woodward 2022 American Fork 84 85 169 76 81

Ryker Dunkley 2022 American Fork 76 78 154 78 83

Nate Cloward 2022 American Fork 76 86 162

Brenden Bartlett 2021 American Fork 79 81 160 306 319 625

September 30-October 1, 2019



Tysen Diaz 2022 Layton 75 80 155 75 78

Zak Richins 2020 Layton 75 79 154 75 78

David Liechty 2020 Layton 82 78 160 80 79

Carson Deru 2020 Layton 82 78 160 82 80

Cooper Cannon 2020 Layton 80 83 163

Taggert Murray 2022 Layton 85 81 166 312 315 627

Carston Iverson 2020 Fremont 85 77 162 74 77

Cameron Fowers 2020 Fremont 74 81 155 74 81

Tige Vorhees 2020 Fremont 82 83 165 80 82

Jett Iverson 2020 Fremont 87 91 178 82 83

Seth Clark 2020 Fremont 80 82 162

Judd Belnap 2020 Fremont 74 86 160 310 323 633

Individuals

Jalen Martinez 2020 Syracuse 72 77 149

Ben Smith 2020 Syracuse 81 84 165

Justin Glover 2020 Syracuse 81 95 176

Camden Chase 2020 Syracuse 79 84 163

Brek Schenck 2020 Northridge 71 75 146

Dakota Eppich 2020 Northridge 81 78 159

Jackson Muramoto 2020 Cyprus 73 80 153

Logan Henson 2020 Cyprus 79 77 156

Braden Cheney Jordan 79 80 159

Dante Scott Clearfield 79 90 169

Matthew Silva Herriman 78 79 157
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Medalist Preston Smithson 2022 Lone Peak 71 69 140

T2nd Taft Lewis 2020 Lone Peak 71 70 141

T2nd Garrett Bland 2020 Bingham 72 69 141

T4th Parker Reese 2021 Lone Peak 74 70 144

T4th Jack Sargent 2022 Davis 73 71 144

T4th Carter Frisby 2021 Skyridge 72 72 144

T7th Cooper Jones 2023 Lone Peak 78 67 145

T7th Kale Abbott 2021 Lone Peak 72 73 145

T7th Preston Wallace 2023 Davis 71 74 145

T7th Caysen Wright 2021 Corner Canyon 77 68 145

Brek Schenck 2020 Northridge 71 75 146

Evan Lawrence 2021 Lone Peak 75 72 147

Tyson Pfister 2021 Bingham 72 77 149

Carter Johansen 2021 Riverton 73 76 149

Jalen Martinez 2020 Syracuse 72 77 149

Keaton Cervinski 2022 Bingham 75 75 150

Hayden Alcorn 2021 Skyridge 77 73 150

McKay Cook 2022 Davis 73 78 151

Cade Montgomery 2020 Davis 77 74 151

Jackson Mauss 2022 Corner Canyon 74 77 151

Eli Beck 2021 Skyridge 75 77 152

Tanner Gillespe 2020 Riverton 72 80 152

Michael Erling 2023 Weber 76 76 152

Jeffery Curtis 2020 Skyridge 75 78 153

Maddox Vincent 2022 Corner Canyon 77 76 153

Max Blackburn 2020 American Fork 76 77 153

Jackson Muramoto 2020 Cyprus 73 80 153

Jace Russell 2022 Bingham 76 78 154

Nick Davis 2020 Bingham 75 79 154

Brant Butterfield 2020 Riverton 79 75 154

Ryker Dunkley 2022 American Fork 76 78 154

Zak Richins 2020 Layton 75 79 154

Porter Brackett 2020 Skyridge 78 77 155

Gabe Schino 2020 Corner Canyon 82 73 155

Russell Messerly 2023 Weber 79 76 155

Kyler Dye 2020 Weber 75 80 155

Tysen Diaz 2022 Layton 75 80 155

Cameron Fowers 2020 Fremont 74 81 155

Logan Henson 2020 Cyprus 79 77 156

Jackson Bench 2020 Corner Canyon 78 79 157

Matthew Silva Herriman 78 79 157

Mckay Kimball 2020 Skyridge 78 80 158

Preston Messerly 2020 Weber 80 78 158

Alex Yu 2020 Davis 81 78 159

Bradley Yu 2023 Davis 81 78 159

Parker Applegate 2020 Riverton 81 78 159

Dakota Eppich 2020 Northridge 81 78 159

Braden Cheney Jordan 79 80 159

Jacob Houston 2020 Riverton 77 83 160

Brenden Bartlett 2021 American Fork 79 81 160

David Liechty 2020 Layton 82 78 160

Carson Deru 2020 Layton 82 78 160



Judd Belnap 2020 Fremont 74 86 160

Jayce Morrill 2020 American Fork 78 83 161

Kyson Crowther 2023 Riverton 78 84 162

Sam Abbott 2020 Weber 88 74 162

Nate Cloward 2022 American Fork 76 86 162

Carston Iverson 2020 Fremont 85 77 162

Seth Clark 2020 Fremont 80 82 162

Cooper Cannon 2020 Layton 80 83 163

Camden Chase 2020 Syracuse 79 84 163

Tige Vorhees 2020 Fremont 82 83 165

Ben Smith 2020 Syracuse 81 84 165

Levi Edwards 2021 Bingham 81 85 166

Taggert Murray 2022 Layton 85 81 166

Tate Simpson 2020 Corner Canyon 84 83 167

Davin Martinez 2020 Weber 83 86 169

Cole Woodward 2022 American Fork 84 85 169

Dante Scott Clearfield 79 90 169

Justin Glover 2020 Syracuse 81 95 176

Jett Iverson 2020 Fremont 87 91 178
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